
North Dakota (1-3) -vs- Hawaii (2-0)
2/6/2026 at Honolulu, O'ahu\ (RWSS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pitts, Hannah (1-0)
Loss: Nelson, Unity (0-1)
HBP: Nelson, Unity
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anita Robbinett First: Kalee Young Third Base: Todd Foy 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 1:30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Dakota 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 0
Hawaii 0 0 0 4 0 0 X 4 5 0

North Dakota 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morris, Brooklyn cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Alexander, Makenna dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lasota, Camryn lf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Neumayer, Katelyn 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hopfauf, Taya c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bethune, Hailey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carlberg, Annabeth rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
House, Brooklyn 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robillard, Arianna ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nelson, Unity p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 3 2 0 5 1

2B: Lasota, Camryn (1)
HR: Lasota, Camryn (1)
SF: Neumayer, Katelyn (1)

Hawaii 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Murakami, Carys 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Goshi, Larissa rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
McGaughey, Jamie 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Thompson, Kennedy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gibbs, Maycen cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ah Yat, Milan ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Cinzori, Ellyanna dh 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
Sasaki, Abby lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Ichimura, Maya 3b 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Keliiholokai, Teiah pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kai, Keely c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kochi, Kolbi ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Pitts, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 4 5 4 5 2 6

SB: Cinzori, Ellyanna (2)
HBP: Cinzori, Ellyanna (1)

North Dakota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nelson, Unity (L, 0-1) 6.0 5 4 4 5 2 0 0 1 0 22 28 8 7 –
Totals 5 4 4 5 2 0 0 1 0 22 28 8 7

Hawaii IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pitts, Hannah (W, 1-0) 7.0 3 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 23 24 13 3 –
Totals 3 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 23 24 13 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Dakota - Top of 1st UND UH
Morris, B. flied out to cf. 0 0
Alexander, M struck out swinging. 0 0
Lasota, C. struck out swinging. 0 0

Hawaii - Bottom of 1st UND UH
Murakami, C popped up to 2b. 0 0
Goshi, L. out at first 3b to 2b. 0 0
McGaughey, J grounded out to ss. 0 0

North Dakota - Top of 2nd UND UH
Neumayer, K lined out to ss. 0 0
Hopfauf, T fouled out to rf. 0 0
Bethune, H. struck out swinging. 0 0

Hawaii - Bottom of 2nd UND UH
Gibbs, M. fouled out to c. 0 0
Ah Yat, M. flied out to lf. 0 0
Cinzori, E. hit by pitch. 0 0
Cinzori, E. stole second. 0 0
Sasaki, A. popped up to ss. 0 0

North Dakota - Top of 3rd UND UH
Carlberg, A. fouled out to ss. 0 0
House, B. fouled out to ss. 0 0
Robillard, A flied out to lf. 0 0

Hawaii - Bottom of 3rd UND UH
Ichimura, M. walked. 0 0
Keliiholokai pinch ran for Ichimura, M.. 0 0
Kai, K. struck out swinging, bunt. 0 0
Murakami, C reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Keliiholokai out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Goshi, L. grounded out to p. 0 0

North Dakota - Top of 4th UND UH
Ichimura, M. to 3b for Keliiholokai. 0 0
Morris, B. singled through the left side. 0 0
Alexander, M popped up to ss. 0 0
Lasota, C. doubled to right center; Morris, B. advanced to third. 0 0
Neumayer, K flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Morris, B. scored. 1 0
Hopfauf, T struck out looking. 1 0

Hawaii - Bottom of 4th UND UH
McGaughey, J walked. 1 0
Thompson, K pinch ran for McGaughey, J. 1 0
Gibbs, M. singled up the middle; Thompson, K advanced to second. 1 0
Ah Yat, M. walked; Gibbs, M. advanced to second; Thompson, K advanced to third. 1 0
Cinzori, E. singled through the right side, 2 RBI; Ah Yat, M. advanced to third; Gibbs, M. scored; Thompson,
K scored. 1 2
Cinzori, E. stole second. 1 2



Sasaki, A. singled to left center, out at second cf to c to 3b to 2b, RBI; Cinzori, E. advanced to third; Ah Yat,
M. scored. 1 3
Ichimura, M. struck out swinging. 1 3
Kochi, K. pinch hit for Kai, K.. 1 3
Kochi, K. singled to left field, RBI; Cinzori, E. scored. 1 4
Kai, K. to c for Kochi, K.. 1 4
Murakami, C flied out to lf. 1 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota - Top of 5th UND UH
McGaughey, J to 1b for Thompson, K. 1 4
Bethune, H. fouled out to 1b. 1 4
Carlberg, A. flied out to lf. 1 4
House, B. grounded out to 2b. 1 4

Hawaii - Bottom of 5th UND UH
Goshi, L. fouled out to ss. 1 4
McGaughey, J grounded out to ss. 1 4
Gibbs, M. walked. 1 4
Ah Yat, M. singled to right center; Gibbs, M. advanced to third. 1 4
Cinzori, E. grounded out to 2b. 1 4

North Dakota - Top of 6th UND UH
Robillard, A lined out to 3b. 1 4
Morris, B. grounded out to 3b. 1 4
Alexander, M struck out swinging. 1 4

Hawaii - Bottom of 6th UND UH
Sasaki, A. flied out to rf. 1 4
Ichimura, M. walked. 1 4
Kai, K. flied out to lf. 1 4
Murakami, C grounded out to ss. 1 4

North Dakota - Top of 7th UND UH
Lasota, C. homered to right center, RBI. 2 4
Neumayer, K flied out to rf. 2 4
Hopfauf, T flied out to lf. 2 4
Bethune, H. grounded out to 2b. 2 4

Hawaii - Bottom of 7th UND UH


